90
95.25165.1
SURGE
PROTECTOR
DEVICE
209.55
241.3
A

Version Network Voltage
max. (Uc)
Residual voltage (V) following UL1449@500A
L-N L-PE N-PE L-L
MSxxx-120T 120/240 Vac Split Phase 3Ph+PE 150Vac 700 700 700 1000
MSxxx-120Y 120/208 Vac Wye 3Ph/N+PE 150Vac 700 700 700 1000
MSxxx-277Y 277/480 Vac Wye 3Ph/N+PE 320Vac 1000 1200 1000 1800
MSxxx-240Y 240/415 Vac Wye 3Ph/N+PE 320Vac 1000 1200 1000 1800
MSxxx-240DCT 120/120/240 Vac Hi-Leg Delta 3Ph/N PE 150/320Vac 1000 1200 1000 1800
MSxxx-240D 240 Vac Delta 3Ph+PE 320Vac - 1200 - 1800
MSxxx-347Y 347/600 Vac Wye 3Ph/N+PE 550Vac 1800 1800 1800 3000
MSxxx-480D 480 Vac Delta 3Ph+PE 500Vac - 1800 - 3000
Series MS80 MS100 MS160 MS200
Max. discharge current by phase            Imax 105 kA 132 kA 192 kA 220 kA
Type of Network
120/240 Vac Split Phase 3Ph+PE MS80-120T MS100-120T MS160-120T MS200-120T
120/208 Vac Wye 3Ph/N+PE MS80-120Y MS100-120Y MS160-120Y MS200-120Y
277/480 Vac Wye 3Ph/N+PE MS80-277Y MS100-277Y MS160-277Y MS200-277Y
240/415 Vac Wye 3Ph/N+PE MS80-240Y MS100-240Y MS160-240Y M2S00-240Y
120/120/240 Vac Hi-Leg Delta 3Ph/N PE MS80-240DCT MS100-240DCT MS160-240DCT MS200-240DCT
240 Vac Delta 3Ph+PE MS80-240D MS100-240D MS160-240D MS200-240D
347/600 Vac Wye 3Ph/N+PE MS80-347Y MS100-347Y MS160-347Y MS200-347Y
480 Vac Delta 3Ph+PE MS80-480D MS100-480D MS160-480D MS200-480D
Protection modes L/N - L/PE - N/PE - L/L
Admissible short-circuit current 200 kA
RFI filtering - 40 dB
Standards compliance UL1449 5th edition - IEC 61643-1